
















Newland's process for accepting them - do they play a role in that? It would also be helpful to look at 

students that drop out of Newlands (if there are any). 

The literature review element appears sensible. I'd be interested whether the Newlands approach is 

scalable (could it work for a larger number of students in the same setting-which might reduce costs, or 

could it be extended elsewhere in Scotland, without diluting the impact) and this is an area that the 

literature review could perhaps look for evidence from elsewhere about. 

The sections on timing and cohorts are also sensible - ideally you would track for longer and more than 

one cohort to give robust results but this depends on how long we are willing to give them to produce 

some evidence. We could ask for an interim report in late 2018 with full results in late 2019, which is what 

they seem to suggest as a compromise approach. 

Hope that's useful, happy to discuss. 

[redacted]
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[redacted] 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Importance: 

Keir Bloomer <[redacted]> 

17 September 2017 11:08 

[redacted]
[redacted]; Alex Stewart 

Re: Electronic version NEWLANDS JUNIOR COLLEGE 

High 

Dear [redacted]

Thank you for your email. I should have liked to reply sooner but events have been moving more 
slowly than I would have wished. I have, however, just received an update from [redacted] who has 
been having some difficulty in assembling a suitable research team. He is indicating that he may be 
suggesting the use of a PhD student. This would have implications for the timescale. 

There are some aspects of yor comments that are easy to respond to. We would be happy to have 
you and/or your colleagues involved in the Research Advisory Group and in the choice of 
comparators. Other aspects are more complex. I have, therefore, forwarded your comments to 
[redacted] and asked for his views. 

I shall respond in more detail as soon as I can. 

Best wishes 

Keir 

On 5/9/17 13 :16, "[redacted]@gov.scot" <[redacted]@gov.scot> wrote: 

Hello Keir, 

Thank you for the research proposal you sent [redacted] on 18 July and giving us the opportunity 
to comment on it. I am sorry that this has taken so long - we had hoped you would be able to 
discuss it with Audrey MacDougall but as you know, that meeting fell through and Audrey has 
subsequently moved jobs. To avoid further delay, we've consulted both analytical colleagues in 
Audrey's team and policy colleagues who lead on Developing the Young Workforce, and gathered 
their feedback. 

The challenge is to keep the research manageable and specific enough, delivering on the aim of a 
focussed, independent evaluation of the outcomes Newlands JC achieves, as well as understanding 
whether Newlands offers good value for money compared to appropriate examples of other approaches. 

Empirical Study 

Looking at the proposed Empirical Study, we're satisfied that this seems closely linked to the grant 
condition, although we would be concerned that looking at one comparator group would not be enough 
for comparison with other approaches. 

The research first of all needs to verify the outcomes Newlands is achieving, i.e. the outcomes that were 
stated in the proposal from Newlands for funding. We expect attainment of qualifications and awards 
and positive destinations would be important outcomes, and attendance a good interim measure. The 
other factors listed such as attitudes of young person and parent to education may be of interest and 
Newlands 
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[redacted] 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Subject: 

Attachments: 

[redacted]
18 September 2017 09:27 

[redacted]
Fw: GCC Monies 

NJC Bank Statement Santander 15 September 2017.pdf; ATTOOOOl.htm 

[redacted]

To go with my previous e mail to Alex S  on its face I think this is what we were looking for to enable a first payment 

to be made to NJC based on existing EA contributions but see what you think; it's not easy to see all on BB 

[redacted]! Let's see what happens 

Thanks 

J 

Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone on the EE network. 

From: Alex Stewart <[redacted]> 

Sent: Friday, 15 September 2017 20:36 

To: [redacted]
Subject: Fwd: GCC Monies 

Dear [redacted]
Hope you are well. 

Good news. GCC exec team are continuing to review NJC. I believe the politicians are very clear on their decision 

but the exec team has quite rightly got to do it's due diligence. 

In the meantime they have made another instalment which cleared our bank account today. Please see copy bank 

statement. 

May I ask you for a bit of advice. We have no further paperwork as such but would the payment itself be sufficient 

to make an application under the terms of the Scottish Government grant? 

It would be very helpful of course if it could as time passes quickly. 

Kind Regards 

Alex Stewart 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: [redacted] <[redacted]> 

Date: 15 September 2017 at 16:19:51 BST 

To: Alex Stewart <[redacted]> 

Subject: GCC Monies 

Hi Alex 

Please see attached a bank statement showing receipt of the GCC monies today. 
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[redacted] 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Attachments: 

[redacted]
19 September 2017 10:40 
'Alex Stewart' 
[redacted]
RE: GCC Monies 
Newlands Junior College  Grant Claim - Financial Year/Academic Year 

Dear Alex 

Further to [redacted] email yesterday, I agree that this evidence of the payment from Glasgow City Council is 
sufficient to make an application to us for grant payment, as it demonstrates that GCC have paid £100,000 to the 
College in 2017 18. As per [redacted] email of 21 July !attached), we would now be able to approve an application 
for £102,391, backed up by the bank statement you showing Glasgow's payment that you received on 15 
September 2017, and evidence you have previously supplied for Renfrewshire Council's payment of £2,391 for 
April -June 2017. 

If Renfrewshire or another Council has made any further payments for this current term, they could also be added in 
at this point. 

If you are able to submit a revised grant claim form on this basis, we should be able to take the payment forward at 
this end. 

Kind regards, 

[redacted]

[redacted]
Workforce, Infrastructure ft Reform Division 
SG: Learning Directorate 
0131 244 [redacted] / Blackberry: [redacted] 

Please note I work Tuesday to Thursday 

From: [redacted]
Sent: 18 September 2017 09:24 
To: Alex Stewart 
Cc: [redacted]
Subject: Re: GCC Monies 

Dear Alex 

Thank you for your e mail and update  that's helpful. 

Thanks also for the attached docs - just looking quickly on my Blackberry ( which isn't always easy) this appears to be 
what we were looking for but we'll check out. 

Thanks again 

Rgds 

[redacted]
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Sent from my BlackBerry 10 smartphone on the EE network . 
...... ... .............. ...... . ... ................ .............. ......... ...... . . ..... .. .. .............. ............. . ........ 

From: Alex Stewart 
Sent: Friday, 15 September 2017 20:36 
To: [redacted]
subject: Fwd: GCC Monies 

Dear [redacted]
Hope you are well. 

Good news. GCC exec team are continuing to review NJC. I believe the politicians are very clear on their decision 

but the exec team has quite rightly got to do it's due diligence. 

In the meantime they have made another instalment which cleared our bank account today. Please see copy bank 

statement. 

May I ask you for a bit of advice. We have no further paperwork as such but would the payment itself be sufficient 

to make an application under the terms of the Scottish Government grant? 

It would be very helpful of course if it could as time passes quickly. 

Kind Regards 

Alex Stew a rt 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: [redacted] <[redacted]> 

Date: 15 September 2017 at 16:19:51 BST 

To: Alex Stewart <[redacted]> 

Subject: GCC Monies 

Hi Alex 

Please see attached a bank statement showing receipt of the GCC monies today. 

[redacted]

Thanks and have a good weekend. 

Best regards 

[redacted]

The contents of this e-mail arn confidential to the intended recipient at the e-mail address to which it has 
been addressed. It may not be disclosed to or used by any other than this addressee, nor may it be copied in 
any way without our consent. If received in error, please contact Clyde Blowers Limited on 01355 575 000 
quoting the name of the sender and the addressee and delete it from your system. Please note that neither 
Clyde Blowers Limited nor the sender accepts any responsibility for viruses and it is your responsibility to 
scan the e-mail and any attachments. No contracts may be concluded on behalf of Clyde Blowers Limited 
by means of e-mail communications. Please note that the e-mail system of Clyde Blowers Limited is subject 
to random monitoring/recording by the Company under the Telecommunications (lawful business practice 
regulations)etc Regulations 2000. To exercise its right under the Regulations, Clyde Blowers Limited must 
have made all reasonable efforts to inform every person who may use the system that interception may take 
place and this notice should be regm·ded as such notification. Clyde Blowers Limited SC214859 3 Redwood 
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